The Offer Price of INR 10.00/- (Indian Rupees Ten 

Only) per Equity Share (“Offer Price”) which is calculated in accordance with 
Regulation 8 of the Regulations. Assuming full subscription in the Open Offer, the 
total consideration payable by the Acquirers will be INR 1,44,30,000 (Indian Rupees 
One Crore Forty Four Lakh Thirty Thousand Only) (“Maximum Consideration”). 

1.3 Mode of Payment: The Offer Price is payable is “Cash” in accordance with 
Regulation 9 of the Regulations. 

1.4 Type of Offer: This is a Triggered Offer under Regulations 3 and 4 of the 
Regulations. This Open Offer is not subject to any minimum level of acceptance in

[...]

As on date of this PA the Authorised Share Capital of the Company is INR 
7,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Seven Crores Only) divided into 70,00,000 (Seventy Lakh) 
Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only)  each and the Issued, 
Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Target Company is INR 5,55,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Five Crores Fifty Five Lakhs  Only) divided into 55,50,000 (Fifty Five Lakh 
Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Presently 55,50,000 (Fifty Five Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of the Target have 
been listed on platform of BSE Limited (“BSE”) with Scrip Code 539598. 

5.4. There are no partly paid up Equity Shares of the Target Company. 

5.5. Presently, the Board of Directors of the Target Company comprises of Mr.